Meeks v. The Sherwin-Williams Company Settlement Administrator P.O. Box 301132 Los Angeles, CA 90030-1132





Meeks v. The Sherwin-Williams Company

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA FOR THE COUNTY MERCED

Case No. 23CV-02082

Must Be Postmarked No Later Than October 24, 2023

## Claim Form

Questions about completing the Claim Form? Contact info@CaliforniaSupplychainSurchargeSettlement.com or call 866-725-0990.

This Claim Form is for non-commercial purchasers of products from a California Sherwin-Williams store, or who purchased products online while in California, between September 20, 2021 and January 31, 2022 and were charged a 4% supply-chain surcharge. Persons purchasing on a commercial account are not included in the Settlement Class.

IF YOU ARE A SETTLEMENT CLASS MEMBER, YOU MAY BE ENTITLED TO A PAYMENT UNDER THE SETTLEMENT. YOU MUST SUBMIT THIS CLAIM FORM TO RECEIVE A PAYMENT. FAILURE TO FILL OUT THIS CLAIM FORM COMPLETELY AND SUBMIT IT TO THE SETTLEMENT ADMINISTRATOR ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 24, 2023 SHALL RESULT IN THE REJECTION OF YOUR CLAIM.

CONTACT INFORMATION.					
First Name	M.I. Last Name				
Primary Address					
Primary Address Continued					
City		State ZIP Code			
Foreign Province	Foreign Postal Code	Foreign Country Name/Abbreviation			
Email Address (optional)					
	_				
Area Code Telephone Number (home)	Area Code Tele	phone Number (work)			

YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION WILL BE USED ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH THIS SETTLEMENT TO PROCESS YOUR CLAIM FORM. YOUR INFORMATION WILL NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.



FOR CLAIMS		DOC	RED
PROCESSING	СВ	LC	A
ONLY		REV	В

1	CL	A	TN	1	IN	FO	D	M.	AT.	I	N
٠.								VI A	<b>~</b> I	.,,	I 🔻 -

I purchased one or more products at a Sherwin-Williams store in California or online while in California between September 20, 2021 and January 31, 2022, and I was charged a supply-chain surcharge on the item(s) I purchased. My purchase was not on a commercial account.

<u>Please</u>	fill	in	the	app	<u>licable</u>	<u>circle</u>

I have a proof of purchase. Please include your proof of purchase.
I do not have a proof of purchase.

**Note**: You do not need proof of purchase to submit a claim, but providing proof of purchase may entitle you to claim the full amount of the surcharge you paid, and give your claim priority over claimants without proof of purchase.

You may also print this form and mail it to the address below:

Meeks v. The Sherwin-Williams Company
Settlement Administrator
P.O. Box 301132
Los Angeles, CA 90030-1132

If you mail your Claim Form, please remember to include your proof of purchase if you have it.

This Claim Form must be postmarked no later than October 24, 2023.

	HOW WOULD YOU LIKE TO RECEIVE YOUR PAYMENT?				
	Send a check via U.S. mail				
•	Send a credit to my PayPal account – Provide the email address associated with your PayPal account below.				
•	Send a credit to my Venmo account – Provide the email address or phone number associated with your Venmo account below.				
Email address for PayPal or email address or phone number for Venmo option.					

#### ATTESTATION.

## IN ORDER TO QUALIFY FOR PAYMENT, YOU MUST ATTEST TO THE FOLLOWING:

By signing below and submitting this Claim Form, I hereby declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America and the State of California that (1) I am the person identified above; (2) the information provided in this Claim Form and in support of my claim is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct; and (3) I have not submitted another claim in connection with this Settlement and know of no other person having done so on my behalf.

Signature: _	 Dated (mm/dd/yyyy):	
Print Name:		

# THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED TO THE SETTLEMENT ADMINISTRATOR BY OR BEFORE OCTOBER 24, 2023.

### AFTER SUBMISSION OF FORM.

Any payments will be provided to claimants only if the Court gives final approval to the Settlement and, if there are any appeals, after the appeals are resolved in favor of the Settlement. Please be patient. If, after you submit a Claim Form, your postal or email addresses changes, it is your responsibility to inform the Settlement Administrator of your updated information at info@CaliforniaSupplychainSurchargeSettlement.com. Payments will be issued as a check for claims submitted via paper claim form.

